## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 5763 EXHIBIT A TO CORRECT THE WAGE RATE FOR FF/PARAMEDIC GRADE II; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, at its meeting of December 17, 2024, council adopted Ordinance No. 5763 authorizing the Mayor to enter into a Collective Bargaining Agreement and Memorandum of Agreement with the Brecksville Professional Firefighters IAFF Local 5500 representing the Brecksville Fire Department firefighters; and

**WHEREAS,** Exhibit A attached to Ordinance No. 5763 must be amended to correct the wage rate for FF/Paramedics Grade II.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Council of the City of Brecksville, County of Cuyahoga, and State of Ohio, that:

**SECTION 1**. The Exhibit A attached to Ordinance No. 5763 is here by amended to correct the wage rate for FF/Paramedics Grade II, such amended Exhibit A is attached hereto and expressly made a part hereof as if by reference, and marked Exhibit "A."

**SECTION 2.** All other provisions of Resolution No. 5763 shall remain in full force and effect.

**SECTION 3**. The Council declares this Ordinance to be an emergency measure necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health, safety and welfare, the reason for the emergency is the need to correct the wage rate, therefore, said Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its adoption by this Council and approval by the Mayor, otherwise from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

ASSED	<del></del>
APPROVED:	
MAYOR	CLERK OF COUNCIL

DYCCED.